IN THE MATTER OF

CASE NO. UDC 2-1974

PETITION OF HUTCHINSON LODGE OF THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE OR UNIT DETERMINATION & CERTI-ICATION OF CERTAIN HUTCHINSON POLICE OFFICERS

# CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER

An election having been conducted in the above matter by the Public Employee Relations Board in accordance with the Public Employee Relations Act and the Rules of Procedure of the Board, and it appearing that an employee organization has been selected;

Pursuant to the authority Vested in the Board by the Public Employee Relations Act,

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT

HUTCHINSON LODGE OF THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

has been designated and selected by a majority of the employees of the above named public employer, in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purpose of meeting and conferring and the settlement of grievances.

UNIT:

INCLUDE: Police Patrolmen, Corporals, Detectives,

Sergeant and Dispatchers

EXCLUDE: Chief of Police, Captains, Lieutenants,

and Clerical Employees

Further, IT IS ORDERED that the above named public employer shall meet and confer with

HUTCHINSON LODGE OF THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

and may enter into a written agreement with such employee organization with regard to conditions of employment, and shall meet and confer with such employee organization in the determination of, and administration of, grievances.

Signed on the 28th day of

19 74

FUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS

## STATE OF KANSAS

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF

Joint Petition of the City of Hutchinson and the Hutchinson Lodge of the Faternal Order Order of Police for Unit Amendment.

CASE NO: UDC-2-1974

#### ORDER TO AMEND THE APPROPRIATE BARGAINING UNIT

### HUTCHINSON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Comes now this  $\overline{25}$  day of  $\overline{300}$ , 1980 the above captioned matter for consideration.

Pursuant to the mutual agreement of the "public employer" and the "certified employee organization" in this matter, and further the Public Employee Relations Board, finding no statutory violation in the proposed amendment orders the following:

That the appropriate bargaining unit of employees within the City of Hutchinson Police Department.

INCLUDE: Police Patrolmen

Corporals

Detectives

Sergeants

EXCLUDE: Chief of Police

Captains

Lieutenants

Clerical Employees

Dispatchers

It is so ordered this 25 day of July, 1980.

PAUL K. DICKHOFF, JR. FOR THE

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD